# **Privacy Policy**

Any personal information on our app, has been collected by registering with us, you can be assured that our company is the only one who will use it. We do not rent, sell, or otherwise distribute any information from our user's database, including e-mail addresses.

#### **Information Collection and Use**

We value our users and their privacy. We collect, store, use, and share users information in accordance with this policy. We may store information entered in our app, including their account information. We use their information to ensure efficient processing of activities, to communicate with them, and to improve our services. We sometimes send notifications to select groups of users on behalf of our businesses. When we do this, we may help our partners verify the effectiveness of their activities. We will not sell or share identifiable personal information to any third party, except accordance with this privacy policy or unless we are required to do so by law.

#### **Security**

All information necessary for data analysis is stored in our system is kept on servers that are locked in our secure data center. All information transmitted to our servers via the app are encrypted using state of the art encryption technology, facilitated by our Extended Validation SSL certificate.

#### **Communications**

We will use users personal information to communicate with them about our Site and their activities. All users must provide an email address to allow communication regarding reports and activities. We may send them a confirmation email after they register with us as well as service-related information, as necessary.

## **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of the Service after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this page will constitute your acknowledgment of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modified Privacy Policy. If we make any material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you either through the email address you have provided us, or by placing a prominent notice on our website.

### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us.

Email: info@staracme.com